Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F21368SDFA#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

06C43h DTRLD0 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 0 XXh
06C44h DTSAR0 DTC Source Address Register 0 XXXXh
06C45h
06C46h DTDAR0 DTC Destination Address Register 0 XXXXh
06C47h
06C48h DTCCR1 DTC Control Register 1 XXh
06C49h DTBLS1 DTC Block Size Register 1 XXh
R8C/36T-A Group 3. Address Space
R01DS0055EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 30 of 58
Dec 09, 2011
X: Undefined
Note:
1. The blank areas are reserved. No access is allowed.
Table 3.15 SFR Information (15) (1)
Address Symbol Register Name After Reset Remarks
06C90h DTCCR10 DTC Control Register 10 XXh
06C91h DTBLS10 DTC Block Size Register 10 XXh
06C92h DTCCT10 DTC Transfer Count Register 10 XXh
06C93h DTRLD10 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 10 XXh
06C94h DTSAR10 DTC Source Address Register 10 XXXXh
06C95h
06C96h DTDAR10 DTC Destination Address Register 10 XXXXh
06C97h
06C98h DTCCR11 DTC Control Register 11 XXh
06C99h DTBLS11 DTC Block Size Register 11 XXh
06C9Ah DTCCT11 DTC Transfer Count Register 11 XXh
06C9Bh DTRLD11 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 11 XXh
06C9Ch DTSAR11 DTC Source Address Register 11 XXXXh
06C9Dh
06C9Eh DTDAR11 DTC Destination Address Register 11 XXXXh
06C9Fh
06CA0h DTCCR12 DTC Control Register 12 XXh
06CA1h DTBLS12 DTC Block Size Register 12 XXh
06CA2h DTCCT12 DTC Transfer Count Register 12 XXh
06CA3h DTRLD12 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 12 XXh
06CA4h DTSAR12 DTC Source Address Register 12 XXXXh
06CA5h
06CA6h DTDAR12 DTC Destination Address Register 12 XXXXh
06CA7h
06CA8h DTCCR13 DTC Control Register 13 XXh
06CA9h DTBLS13 DTC Block Size Register 13 XXh
06CAAh DTCCT13 DTC Transfer Count Register 13 XXh
06CABh DTRLD13 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 13 XXh
06CACh DTSAR13 DTC Source Address Register 13 XXXXh
06CADh
06CAEh DTDAR13 DTC Destination Address Register 13 XXXXh
06CAFh
06CB0h DTCCR14 DTC Control Register 14 XXh
06CB1h DTBLS14 DTC Block Size Register 14 XXh
06CB2h DTCCT14 DTC Transfer Count Register 14 XXh
06CB3h DTRLD14 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 14 XXh
06CB4h DTSAR14 DTC Source Address Register 14 XXXXh
06CB5h
06CB6h DTDAR14 DTC Destination Address Register 14 XXXXh
06CB7h
06CB8h DTCCR15 DTC Control Register 15 XXh
06CB9h DTBLS15 DTC Block Size Register 15 XXh
06CBAh DTCCT15 DTC Transfer Count Register 15 XXh
06CBBh DTRLD15 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 15 XXh
06CBCh DTSAR15 DTC Source Address Register 15 XXXXh
06CBDh
06CBEh DTDAR15 DTC Destination Address Register 15 XXXXh
06CBFh
06CC0h DTCCR16 DTC Control Register 16 XXh
06CC1h DTBLS16 DTC Block Size Register 16 XXh
06CC2h DTCCT16 DTC Transfer Count Register 16 XXh
06CC3h DTRLD16 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 16 XXh
06CC4h DTSAR16 DTC Source Address Register 16 XXXXh
06CC5h
06CC6h DTDAR16 DTC Destination Address Register 16 XXXXh
06CC7h
06CC8h DTCCR17 DTC Control Register 17 XXh
06CC9h DTBLS17 DTC Block Size Register 17 XXh
06CCAh DTCCT17 DTC Transfer Count Register 17 XXh
06CCBh DTRLD17 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 17 XXh
06CCCh DTSAR17 DTC Source Address Register 17 XXXXh
06CCDh
06CCEh DTDAR17 DTC Destination Address Register 17 XXXXh
06CCFh
R8C/36T-A Group 3. Address Space
R01DS0055EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 31 of 58
Dec 09, 2011
X: Undefined
Note:
1. The blank areas are reserved. No access is allowed.
Table 3.16 SFR Information (16) (1)
Address Symbol Register Name After Reset Remarks
06CD0h DTCCR18 DTC Control Register 18 XXh
06CD1h DTBLS18 DTC Block Size Register 18 XXh
06CD2h DTCCT18 DTC Transfer Count Register 18 XXh
06CD3h DTRLD18 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 18 XXh
06CD4h DTSAR18 DTC Source Address Register 18 XXXXh
06CD5h
06CD6h DTDAR18 DTC Destination Address Register 18 XXXXh
06CD7h
06CD8h DTCCR19 DTC Control Register 19 XXh
06CD9h DTBLS19 DTC Block Size Register 19 XXh
06CDAh DTCCT19 DTC Transfer Count Register 19 XXh
06CDBh DTRLD19 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 19 XXh
06CDCh DTSAR19 DTC Source Address Register 19 XXXXh
06CDDh
06CDEh DTDAR19 DTC Destination Address Register 19 XXXXh
06CDFh
06CE0h DTCCR20 DTC Control Register 20 XXh
06CE1h DTBLS20 DTC Block Size Register 20 XXh
06CE2h DTCCT20 DTC Transfer Count Register 20 XXh
06CE3h DTRLD20 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 20 XXh
06CE4h DTSAR20 DTC Source Address Register 20 XXXXh
06CE5h
06CE6h DTDAR20 DTC Destination Address Register 20 XXXXh
06CE7h
06CE8h DTCCR21 DTC Control Register 21 XXh
06CE9h DTBLS21 DTC Block Size Register 21 XXh
06CEAh DTCCT21 DTC Transfer Count Register 21 XXh
06CEBh DTRLD21 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 21 XXh
06CECh DTSAR21 DTC Source Address Register 21 XXXXh
06CEDh
06CEEh DTDAR21 DTC Destination Address Register 21 XXXXh
06CEFh
06CF0h DTCCR22 DTC Control Register 22 XXh
06CF1h DTBLS22 DTC Block Size Register 22 XXh
06CF2h DTCCT22 DTC Transfer Count Register 22 XXh
06CF3h DTRLD22 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 22 XXh
06CF4h DTSAR22 DTC Source Address Register 22 XXXXh
06CF5h
06CF6h DTDAR22 DTC Destination Address Register 22 XXXXh
06CF7h
06CF8h DTCCR23 DTC Control Register 23 XXh
06CF9h DTBLS23 DTC Block Size Register 23 XXh
06CFAh DTCCT23 DTC Transfer Count Register 23 XXh
06CFBh DTRLD23 DTC Transfer Count Reload Register 23 XXh
06CFCh DTSAR23 DTC Source Address Register 23 XXXXh
06CFDh
06CFEh DTDAR23 DTC Destination Address Register 23 XXXXh
06CFFh
06D00h
to
06FFFh